Missouri University of Science and Technology Missouri University of Science and Technology
Scholars' Mine Scholars' Mine
Civil, Architectural and Environmental
Engineering Faculty Research & Creative Works
Civil, Architectural and Environmental
Engineering
01 Dec 2012
Investigation of the Physical and Molecular Properties of Asphalt Investigation of the Physical and Molecular Properties of Asphalt

unwanted reactions. All interactions in this research were
carried out under controlled atmosphere of nitrogen gas to
prevent any oxidation.
A specific coding for the samples was adopted in the
current work, starting with the asphalt type, HU-64, followed
by the interaction temperature, interaction speed, interaction
time, UMO percentage, and lastly CRM percentage.
2.2. Characterization
2.2.1. Extraction of Liquid Phase. It is to be noted that
asphalt rubber binders consist of two components: the liquid
phase and rubber particles. Both components are called the
Table 1: List of asphalt composites.
# Code Asphalt type Inter. temp./°C Inter. speed/Hz CRM % UMO % Inter. time/min
1 UMO NA NA NA NA 100 NA
2 HU-64-NEAT PG64-22 NA NA NA NA NA
3 HU-64-190-30-120-3% UMO PG64-22 190 30 NA 3 120
4 HU-64-190-30-120-9% UMO PG64-22 190 30 NA 9 120
5 HU-64-190-30-2-3% UMO-10% CRM PG64-22 190 30 10 3 2
6 HU-64-190-30-30-3% UMO-10% CRM PG64-22 190 30 10 3 30
7 HU-64-190-30-120-3% UMO-10% CRM PG64-22 190 30 10 3 120
8 HU-64-190-30-2-9% UMO-20% CRM PG64-22 190 30 20 9 2
9 HU-64-190-30-30-9% UMO-20% CRM PG64-22 190 30 20 9 30
10 HU-64-190-30-120-9% UMO-20% CRM PG64-22 190 30 20 9 120
11 HU-64-190-30-120-10% CRM PG64-22 190 30 10 NA 120
12 HU-64-190-30-120-20% CRM PG64-22 190 30 20 NA 120
13 HU-64-160-30-120-3% UMO PG64-22 160 30 NA 3 120
14 HU-64-160-30-120-9% UMO PG64-22 160 30 NA 9 120
15 HU-64-160-30-2-3% UMO-10% CRM PG64-22 160 30 10 3 2
16 HU-64-160-30-30-3% UMO-10% CRM PG64-22 160 30 10 3 30
17 HU-64-160-30-120-3% UMO-10% CRM PG64-22 160 30 10 3 120
18 HU-64-160-30-120-9% UMO-20% CRM PG64-22 160 30 20 9 120
19 HU-64-160-30-120-10% CRM PG64-22 160 30 10 NA 120
20 HU-64-160-30-120-20% CRM PG64-22 160 30 20 NA 120
binder whole matrix. In this paper, we will be utilizing the
whole matrix (liquid phase and rubber particles) in the
physical testing. On the other hand, the liquid phase would
be employed in the fractional and molecular investigation.